
 
MAHESHWARI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 

CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

New Session 2026-27 

 

April 

02/04/2026 Thursday School Opens ( Classes KGI to 12th )   

03/04/2026 Friday Holiday :  Good Friday 

06/04/2026 Monday School Opens ( Classes  Pre Nursery & Nursery) 

14/04/2026 Tuesday Ambedkar Jayanti 

19/04/2026 Sunday Parshuram Jayanti 

 
                      Note : Management reserves the right to change the schedule as per requirement.     

                                  Every Second  Saturday will be holiday for students.  (PROPOSED) 

Month Date Day Event 

June 16/06/2025 Monday School Reopens ( Classes Pre Nursery to 9th & 11th) 

July 
06/07/2025 Sunday Holiday: Moharram 

10/07/2025 Thursday Guru Purnima Celebration 

August 

01/08/2025 to 
07/08/2025 

Friday   to 
Thursday 

Periodic Test-1 (Written for classes 1st to 9th & 11th) 

09/08/2025 Saturday Holiday: Raksha Bandhan 

15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day Celebration 

16/08/2025 Saturday Holiday:Janmashtami 

23/08/2025 Saturday PTM (Periodic Test-1) (Classes-Pre Nursery to  9th & 11th ) 

27/08/2025 Wednesday Holiday: Ganesh Chaturthi 

September 

05/09/2025  Friday Holiday: Eid-Milad-Un-Nabi 

06/09/2025  Saturday Teachers' Day Celebration 

07/09/2025 Sunday Holiday : Next day of Anant Chaturdashi 

21/09/2025 Sunday Holiday : Pitra Moksh Amavasya 

30/09/2025 Tuesday Holiday : Durgashtami 

October 

01/10/2025 to 

03/10/2025 

Wednesday  to 

Friday 

Dusshera Vacation  

Holiday : Gandhi Jayanti 

06/10/2025 to  
16/10/2025 

Monday to  
Thursday 

Half Yearly Examination  
(Written for Classes Pre Nursery to 9th & 11th ) 

07/10/2025 Tuesday Holiday : Valmiki Jayanti 

18/10/2025 to  
23/10/2025 

Saturday to 
Thursday 

Diwali Vacation 

November 

05/11/2025 Wednesday Holiday : Gurunanak Jayanti  

14/11/2025 Friday Children's Day Celebration 

15/11/2025 Saturday Holiday : Birsamunda Jayanti 

 22/11/2025 Saturday PTM (Half Yearly Examination for classes Pre Nursery to 9th & 11th  

December 

01/12/2025 to  
06/12/2025 

Monday  to 
 Saturday 

Periodic Test-2 (Written for classes 1st to 9th &11th ) 

13/12/2025 Saturday PTM (Periodic Test-2) (classes Pre Nursery to 9th & 11th) 

25/12/2025 Thursday Holiday : Christmas 

27/12/2025 Saturday Annual Function 

29/12/2025 Monday Annual Lunch 

30/12/2025 to  

31/12/2025 

Tuesday to 

Wednesday 

Winter Vacation 

January 

01/01/2026 to 
 03/01/2026 

Thursday to   
Saturday 

Winter Vacation 

14/01/2026 Wednesday Holiday: Makar Sankranti 

23/01/2026 Friday Vasant Panchmi Celebration 

26/01/2026 Monday Republic Day Celebration 

February 
01/02/2026 Sunday Holiday:  Sant Ravidas Jayanti 

16/02/2026 Monday Holiday :Mahashivratri 

 04/03/2026 Wednesday Holiday :Dhulendi 

March 

06/03/2026 to  
16/03/2026 

Friday to 
Monday 

Annual Examination (Written for Classes Pre Nursery to 9th  & 11th ) 

08/03/2026 Sunday Holiday :Rang Panchmi 

19/03/2026 Thursday Holiday : Gudi Padwa 

20/03/2026 Friday Holiday: Eid-ul-Fitr/ Jhulelal Jayanti 

26/03/2026 Thursday Holiday: Ramanavmi 

27/03/2026 Friday PTM (Annual Examination for classes Pre Nur-9th & 11th  ) 

 31/03/2026 Tuesday Holiday: Mahavir Jayanti 


